
                           Mississippi Valley Conference Championship Meet
                              Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by Holmen HS
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                          October 13, 2022
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 5347  Manny Putz                  10  Onalaska                          15:24.9  4:58 
      2    2 5232  Jonathan Skemp              11  Aquinas                           16:15.4  5:14 
      3    3 5341  Blake Burnstad              11  Onalaska                          16:34.8  5:21 
      4    4 5352  Arlo White                  10  Onalaska                          16:51.2  5:26 
      5    5 5399  Carl Oskar Wilcox-borg      12  Tomah                             16:52.0  5:26 
      6    6 5261  Samuel Horman               11  Holmen                            17:19.7  5:35 
      7    7 5318  Daniel Wilson               12  La Crosse Logan                   17:29.9  5:38 
      8    8 5282  Wesley Barnhart             12  La Crosse Central                 17:32.7  5:39 
      9    9 5349  Nick Rudrud                 12  Onalaska                          17:38.7  5:41 
     10   10 9533  Joey Hirschbock             10  Aquinas                           17:45.0  5:43 
     11   11 5264  Nathan Novak                12  Holmen                            17:48.4  5:44 
     12   12 5351  Ryan Topolski               12  Onalaska                          17:48.5  5:44 
     13   13 5262  Josiah Kulmaczewski          9  Holmen                            17:48.6  5:44 
     14   14 5228  Declan Gregg                10  Aquinas                           17:50.1  5:45 
     15   15 5317  Roman Westrich              12  La Crosse Logan                   17:54.5  5:46 
     16   16 5256  Ethan Archer                11  Holmen                            18:07.1  5:50 
     17   17 5266  Jon Rosenow                 10  Holmen                            18:08.0  5:51 
     18   18 5272  Dylan Whiteaker             10  Holmen                            18:09.4  5:51 
     19   19 5316  Isaac Trohkimoinen          11  La Crosse Logan                   18:11.1  5:52 
     20   20 5367  Joel Johnson                 9  Sparta                            18:19.4  5:54 
     21   21 5294  Lyndon Torkelson             9  La Crosse Central                 18:32.5  5:59 
     22   22 5311  Ben Lenz                    12  La Crosse Logan                   18:36.9  6:00 
     23   23 5345  Nathan Luebke               12  Onalaska                          18:38.8  6:01 
     24   24 5344  Ben Hsieh                   11  Onalaska                          18:39.2  6:01 
     25   25 5308  Joseph Duffrin              11  La Crosse Logan                   18:41.0  6:01 
     26   26 5267  Gillie Suarez               12  Holmen                            18:47.2  6:03 
     27   27 5229  Trevor Paulson              10  Aquinas                           18:47.6  6:03 
     28   28 5225  Kaleb Azene                  9  Aquinas                           18:57.2  6:07 
     29   29 5227  Oliver Buck                  9  Aquinas                           18:57.8  6:07 
     30   30 5295  Gabriel Wood                12  La Crosse Central                 19:07.2  6:10 
     31   31 5369  Boston Miller               12  Sparta                            19:15.1  6:12 
     32   32 5368  Nicholas Lueth              10  Sparta                            19:22.3  6:15 
     33   33 5374  John (Jack) Schanhofer       9  Sparta                            19:24.6  6:15 
     34   34 5312  Daniel Lenz                 10  La Crosse Logan                   19:29.6  6:17 
     35   35 5231  Colin Sans Crainte          11  Aquinas                           19:41.1  6:21 
     36   36 5283  Collin Erickson             12  La Crosse Central                 19:49.2  6:23 
     37   37 5285  Cole Falkenberry             9  La Crosse Central                 19:54.8  6:25 
     38   38 5293  Isaac Stutesman             10  La Crosse Central                 19:58.5  6:26 
     39   39 5292  Jordan San Miguel           11  La Crosse Central                 20:03.4  6:28 
     40   40 5365  Milo Everson-Riley           9  Sparta                            20:08.8  6:30 
     41   41 5392  Thomas Evans                 9  Tomah                             20:12.3  6:31 
     42   42 5373  Sam Parent                  12  Sparta                            20:13.6  6:31 
     43   43 5313  Chris McGaff                12  La Crosse Logan                   20:39.5  6:39 
     44   44 5387  Andrew Batchelor            10  Tomah                             20:49.9  6:43 
     45   45 5398  Cale Ollendick               9  Tomah                             20:59.2  6:46 
     46   46 5401  Marshall Reiman              9  Tomah                             21:06.4  6:48 
     47   47 5391  Charles Devine              12  Tomah                             21:11.9  6:50 
     48   48 5375  Charles Tempski             11  Sparta                            21:15.8  6:51 
     49   49 5386  Sam Bannan                   9  Tomah                             21:27.4  6:55 
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                                        Weather: Cloudy, 44°F
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                              Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by Holmen HS
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
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                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                 **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    29  Onalaska                                   (16:51.7  84:18.1 2:23.6)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Manny Putz                10 15:24.9
       2      3  Blake Burnstad            11 16:34.8
       3      4  Arlo White                10 16:51.2
       4      9  Nick Rudrud               12 17:38.7
       5     12  Ryan Topolski             12 17:48.5
       6   ( 23) Nathan Luebke             12 18:38.8
       7   ( 24) Ben Hsieh                 11 18:39.2

       2.    63  Holmen                                     (17:50.4  89:11.8 0:48.3)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Samuel Horman             11 17:19.7
       2     11  Nathan Novak              12 17:48.4
       3     13  Josiah Kulmaczewski        9 17:48.6
       4     16  Ethan Archer              11 18:07.1
       5     17  Jon Rosenow               10 18:08.0
       6   ( 18) Dylan Whiteaker           10 18:09.4
       7   ( 26) Gillie Suarez             12 18:47.2

       3.    81  Aquinas                                    (17:55.1  89:35.3 2:41.8)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Jonathan Skemp            11 16:15.4
       2     10  Joey Hirschbock           10 17:45.0
       3     14  Declan Gregg              10 17:50.1
       4     27  Trevor Paulson            10 18:47.6
       5     28  Kaleb Azene                9 18:57.2
       6   ( 29) Oliver Buck                9 18:57.8
       7   ( 35) Colin Sans Crainte        11 19:41.1

       4.    88  La Crosse Logan                            (18:10.7  90:53.4 1:11.1)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Daniel Wilson             12 17:29.9
       2     15  Roman Westrich            12 17:54.5
       3     19  Isaac Trohkimoinen        11 18:11.1
       4     22  Ben Lenz                  12 18:36.9
       5     25  Joseph Duffrin            11 18:41.0
       6   ( 34) Daniel Lenz               10 19:29.6
       7   ( 43) Chris McGaff              12 20:39.5

       5.   132  La Crosse Central                          (18:59.3  94:56.4 2:22.1)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Wesley Barnhart           12 17:32.7
       2     21  Lyndon Torkelson           9 18:32.5
       3     30  Gabriel Wood              12 19:07.2
       4     36  Collin Erickson           12 19:49.2
       5     37  Cole Falkenberry           9 19:54.8
       6   ( 38) Isaac Stutesman           10 19:58.5
       7   ( 39) Jordan San Miguel         11 20:03.4

       6.   156  Sparta                                     (19:18.1  96:30.2 1:49.4)
     ====================================================
       1     20  Joel Johnson               9 18:19.4
       2     31  Boston Miller             12 19:15.1
       3     32  Nicholas Lueth            10 19:22.3
       4     33  John (Jack) Schanhofer     9 19:24.6
       5     40  Milo Everson-Riley         9 20:08.8
       6   ( 42) Sam Parent                12 20:13.6
       7   ( 48) Charles Tempski           11 21:15.8
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                                 **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       7.   181  Tomah                                      (20:00.0  99:59.8 4:14.4)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Carl Oskar Wilcox-borg    12 16:52.0
       2     41  Thomas Evans               9 20:12.3
       3     44  Andrew Batchelor          10 20:49.9
       4     45  Cale Ollendick             9 20:59.2
       5     46  Marshall Reiman            9 21:06.4
       6   ( 47) Charles Devine            12 21:11.9
       7   ( 49) Sam Bannan                 9 21:27.4



                           Mississippi Valley Conference Championship Meet
                              Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by Holmen HS
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                          October 13, 2022
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                            **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 5284  Sean Erickson                9  La Crosse Central                 19:05.8  6:09 
      2    2 5257  Noah Bertram                11  Holmen                            19:22.8  6:15 
      3    3 5342  Matias Dahl                 11  Onalaska                          19:37.4  6:19 
      4    4 5289  Boden Nesler                10  La Crosse Central                 19:55.8  6:25 
      5    5 5340  Bryce Buchanan              12  Onalaska                          19:59.2  6:26 
      6    6 5339  Luke Archer                  9  Onalaska                          20:08.0  6:29 
      7    7 5286  Aiden Gardner               10  La Crosse Central                 20:09.7  6:30 
      8    8 5350  Brett Schindler              9  Onalaska                          20:10.4  6:30 
      9    9 5346  Trent Oyen                   9  Onalaska                          20:11.7  6:30 
     10   10 5260  Brock Hanson                11  Holmen                            20:22.0  6:34 
     11   11 5343  Ben Giester                 12  Onalaska                          20:25.2  6:35 
     12   12 5271  Cayden Vang                  9  Holmen                            20:27.1  6:35 
     13   13 5372  Braedyn Novak                9  Sparta                            20:34.0  6:38 
     14   14 5370  Carter Miller                9  Sparta                            20:34.7  6:38 
     15   15 5270  Adam Troyanek               12  Holmen                            20:53.7  6:44 
     16   16 5258  Silas Devine                 9  Holmen                            21:00.6  6:46 
     17   17 5255  Dustin Albright              9  Holmen                            21:06.5  6:48 
     18   18 5403  Andrew Russell               9  Tomah                             21:10.3  6:49 
     19   19 5394  Tyler Hausman               12  Tomah                             21:22.7  6:53 
     20   20 5263  Ezra Neumann                10  Holmen                            21:25.1  6:54 
     21   21 5388  Aidan Branch                12  Tomah                             21:37.9  6:58 
     22      5268  Ethan Swaney                 9  Holmen                            21:44.8  7:00 
     23      5273  Caleb Wyss                   9  Holmen                            21:45.4  7:01 
     24   22 5290  Collin Ogle                  9  La Crosse Central                 22:02.0  7:06 
     25   23 5364  Xavier Centeno               9  Sparta                            22:02.7  7:06 
     26   24 5309  Brett Jeffries              10  La Crosse Logan                   22:08.5  7:08 
     27      5265  Daniel Ott                   9  Holmen                            22:09.3  7:08 
     28   25 5376  Brett Vian                   9  Sparta                            22:24.3  7:13 
     29   26 5371  Angel Montoya                9  Sparta                            22:42.5  7:19 
     30   27 5348  Gavin Ridge                 12  Onalaska                          22:44.3  7:20 
     31   28 5366  Scout Hutson                 9  Sparta                            22:49.8  7:21 
     32   29 5310  Ayden Krenn                 10  La Crosse Logan                   22:55.1  7:23 
     33   30 5315  Chenue Thao                 10  La Crosse Logan                   22:56.4  7:24 
     34   31 5291  Cowan Reuter                11  La Crosse Central                 23:17.9  7:30 
     35      5230  Anthony Petullo              9  Aquinas                           23:18.9  7:31 
     36   32 5287  Ben Manke                    9  La Crosse Central                 23:19.4  7:31 
     37   33 5288  Vincent Moua                10  La Crosse Central                 23:27.7  7:34 
     38   34 5393  Kai Garvin                   9  Tomah                             23:38.6  7:37 
     39      5269  Raaghav(Raam) Tiwari         9  Holmen                            23:59.8  7:44 
     40   35 5319  Carter Xiong                10  La Crosse Logan                   24:53.0  8:01 
     41   36 5385  Brady Baldwin               11  Tomah                             24:56.3  8:02 
     42   37 5390  Alexander Burbach            9  Tomah                             25:33.7  8:14 
     43   38 5389  Collin Branch                9  Tomah                             26:12.7  8:27 
     44      5226  Tim Barrett                 10  Aquinas                           26:55.1  8:40 
     45      5395  Steven Higby                10  Tomah                             27:38.8  8:54 
     46   39 5314  Will Richardson             12  La Crosse Logan                   28:53.9  9:19 
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                              **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    31  Onalaska                                   (20:01.4  100:06.7 0:34.3)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Matias Dahl               11 19:37.4
       2      5  Bryce Buchanan            12 19:59.2
       3      6  Luke Archer                9 20:08.0
       4      8  Brett Schindler            9 20:10.4
       5      9  Trent Oyen                 9 20:11.7
       6   ( 11) Ben Giester               12 20:25.2
       7   ( 27) Gavin Ridge               12 22:44.3

       2.    55  Holmen                                     (20:25.3  102:06.2 1:37.8)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Noah Bertram              11 19:22.8
       2     10  Brock Hanson              11 20:22.0
       3     12  Cayden Vang                9 20:27.1
       4     15  Adam Troyanek             12 20:53.7
       5     16  Silas Devine               9 21:00.6
       6   ( 17) Dustin Albright            9 21:06.5
       7   ( 20) Ezra Neumann              10 21:25.1

       3.    65  La Crosse Central                          (20:54.3  104:31.2 4:12.1)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Sean Erickson              9 19:05.8
       2      4  Boden Nesler              10 19:55.8
       3      7  Aiden Gardner             10 20:09.7
       4     22  Collin Ogle                9 22:02.0
       5     31  Cowan Reuter              11 23:17.9
       6   ( 32) Ben Manke                  9 23:19.4
       7   ( 33) Vincent Moua              10 23:27.7

       4.   101  Sparta                                     (21:39.7  108:18.2 2:08.5)
     ====================================================
       1     13  Braedyn Novak              9 20:34.0
       2     14  Carter Miller              9 20:34.7
       3     23  Xavier Centeno             9 22:02.7
       4     25  Brett Vian                 9 22:24.3
       5     26  Angel Montoya              9 22:42.5
       6   ( 28) Scout Hutson               9 22:49.8

       5.   128  Tomah                                      (22:33.2  112:45.8 3:46.0)
     ====================================================
       1     18  Andrew Russell             9 21:10.3
       2     19  Tyler Hausman             12 21:22.7
       3     21  Aidan Branch              12 21:37.9
       4     34  Kai Garvin                 9 23:38.6
       5     36  Brady Baldwin             11 24:56.3
       6   ( 37) Alexander Burbach          9 25:33.7
       7   ( 38) Collin Branch              9 26:12.7

       6.   157  La Crosse Logan                            (24:21.4  121:46.9 6:45.4)
     ====================================================
       1     24  Brett Jeffries            10 22:08.5
       2     29  Ayden Krenn               10 22:55.1
       3     30  Chenue Thao               10 22:56.4
       4     35  Carter Xiong              10 24:53.0
       5     39  Will Richardson           12 28:53.9


